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Southern Cross Austereo news sources 
92 news sources were found eligible for inclusion on the Register of eligible news businesses as a part of the Southern Cross Austereo Pty Ltd news 
business on 4 November 2021. Southern Cross Austereo Pty Ltd requested to remove 2 news sources from their registration on 17 January 2023. The 
following 90 news sources remain eligible under the News Media and Digital Platforms Mandatory Bargaining Code. 
 
 Registered news source Content link News source type 

1 Hit News - Adelaide https://www.hit.com.au/news/adelaide A website or part of a website 
2 Triple M News - Adelaide https://www.triplem.com.au/news/adelaide A website or part of a website 
3 Albury News - Hit https://www.hit.com.au/news/the-border A website or part of a website 
4 Albury News - Triple M https://www.triplem.com.au/news/theborder A website or part of a website 
5 Bendigo News - Hit https://www.hit.com.au/news/bendigo A website or part of a website 
6 Bendigo News - Triple M https://www.triplem.com.au/news/bendigo A website or part of a website 
7 Brisbane News - Hit https://www.hit.com.au/news/brisbane A website or part of a website 
8 Brisbane News - Triple M https://www.triplem.com.au/news/brisbane A website or part of a website 
9 Broome News - Hit https://www.hit.com.au/shows/broome-news A website or part of a website 
10 Broome News - Triple M https://www.triplem.com.au/shows/broome-news A website or part of a website 
11 Cairns News - Hit https://www.hit.com.au/news/cairns A website or part of a website 
12 Cairns News - Triple M https://www.triplem.com.au/news/cairns A website or part of a website 
13 Central Coast News - Hit https://www.hit.com.au/news/central-coast A website or part of a website 
14 Central Coast News - 

Triple M 
https://www.triplem.com.au/news/central-coast A website or part of a website 

15 Central QLD News - Hit https://www.hit.com.au/news/central-qld A website or part of a website 
16 Central QLD News - 

Triple M 
https://www.triplem.com.au/news/central-qld A website or part of a website 

17 Central West News - Hit https://www.hit.com.au/news/centralwest A website or part of a website 
18 Central West News - Triple 

M 
https://www.triplem.com.au/news/central-west A website or part of a website 

19 Coffs Coast News - Hit https://www.hit.com.au/news/coffs A website or part of a website 
20 Coffs Coast News - Triple M https://www.triplem.com.au/news/coffs A website or part of a website 
21 Dubbo News - Triple M https://www.triplem.com.au/shows/dubbo-news A website or part of a website 
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22 Emerald News - Hit https://www.hit.com.au/news/emerald A website or part of a website 
23 Esperance News - Hit https://www.hit.com.au/shows/esperance-news A website or part of a website 
24 Esperance News - Triple M https://www.triplem.com.au/shows/esperance-news A website or part of a website 
25 Geraldton News - Hit https://www.hit.com.au/shows/geraldton-news A website or part of a website 
26 Geraldton News - Triple M https://www.triplem.com.au/shows/geraldton-news A website or part of a website 
27 Gold Coast News - Hit https://www.hit.com.au/news/gold-coast A website or part of a website 
28 Gold Coast News - Triple M https://www.triplem.com.au/news/gold-coast A website or part of a website 
29 Hobart News - Hit https://www.hit.com.au/news/hobart A website or part of a website 
30 Hobart News - Triple M https://www.triplem.com.au/news/hobart A website or part of a website 
31 Kalgoorlie News - Hit https://www.hit.com.au/shows/kalgoorlie-news A website or part of a website 
32 Karratha News - Hit https://www.hit.com.au/shows/karratha-news A website or part of a website 
33 Karratha News - Triple M https://www.triplem.com.au/shows/karratha-news A website or part of a website 
34 Limestone Coast News 

- Triple M 
https://www.triplem.com.au/news/limestone-coast A website or part of a website 

35 Melbourne News - Hit https://www.hit.com.au/news/melbourne A website or part of a website 
36 Melbourne News - Triple M https://www.triplem.com.au/news/melbourne A website or part of a website 
37 Mount Isa News - Hit https://www.hit.com.au/shows/mt-isa-news A website or part of a website 
38 Newcastle News - Hit https://www.hit.com.au/news/newcastle A website or part of a website 
39 Newcastle News - Triple M https://www.triplem.com.au/news/newcastle A website or part of a website 
40 Perth News - Hit https://www.hit.com.au/news/perth A website or part of a website 
41 Perth News - Triple M https://www.triplem.com.au/news/perth A website or part of a website 
42 Port Headland News - Hit https://www.hit.com.au/shows/porthedland-news A website or part of a website 
43 Port Headland News - Triple 

M 
https://www.triplem.com.au/shows/porthedland-news A website or part of a website 

44 Riverina News - Triple M https://www.triplem.com.au/news/riverina-mia A website or part of a website 
45 Goulburn Valley News - Hit https://www.hit.com.au/news/goulburn-valley A website or part of a website 
46 Goulburn Valley News - 

Triple M 
https://www.triplem.com.au/news/goulburn-valley A website or part of a website 

47 Southwest News - Hit https://www.hit.com.au/shows/southwest-news A website or part of a website 
48 Southwest News - Triple M https://www.triplem.com.au/news/southwest A website or part of a website 
49 Sunraysia News - Hit https://www.hit.com.au/news/sunraysia A website or part of a website 
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50 Sunraysia News - Triple M https://www.triplem.com.au/news/sunraysia A website or part of a website 
51 Sydney News - Hit https://www.hit.com.au/news/sydney A website or part of a website 
52 Sydney News - Triple M https://www.triplem.com.au/news/sydney A website or part of a website 
53 Tablelands News - Hit https://www.hit.com.au/news/tablelands A website or part of a website 
54 Townsville News - Hit https://www.hit.com.au/news/townsville A website or part of a website 
55 Townsville News - Triple M https://www.triplem.com.au/news/townsville A website or part of a website 
56 WA News - Hit https://www.hit.com.au/news/wa-news A website or part of a website 
57 WA News - Triple M https://www.triplem.com.au/shows/wa-news A website or part of a website 
58 Wheatbelt News - Hit https://www.hit.com.au/shows/wheatbelt-news A website or part of a website 
59 The Weekend Briefing - 

Smart Speaker News 
https://www.omnycontent.com/d/playlist/566281f8-200e-4c9f-8378-
a4870055423b/f9adff8a-5992-4385-8468-ac0e00433c48/6a027e6e-2f57- 
4c98-b19f-ac0e0043c06e/podcast.rss 

A program of audio or video content 
designed to be 
distributed over the internet 

60 The National Briefing - Smart 
Speaker News 

https://www.omnycontent.com/d/playlist/566281f8-200e-4c9f-8378-
a4870055423b/f9adff8a-5992-4385-8468-ac0e00433c48/a4633152-97bf- 
4d24-8735-ac130052a616/podcast.rss 

A program of audio or video content 
designed to be distributed over the 
internet 

61 The New South Wales 
Briefing - Smart Speaker 
News 

https://www.omnycontent.com/d/playlist/566281f8-200e-4c9f-8378-
a4870055423b/6eea4d12-9c76-437b-a6e2-ac0c017d3e59/bdfe6f6e-6dd2-
46f7-ab23-ac0c017d89e1/podcast.rss 

A program of audio or video content 
designed to be 
distributed over the internet 

62 The Queensland Briefing 
- Smart Speaker News 

https://www.omnycontent.com/d/playlist/566281f8-200e-4c9f-8378-
a4870055423b/8e8fb249-644b-4f26-9473-abf90032c10e/cb0fc26b-9680- 
43df-84e1-abfa00519486/podcast.rss 

A program of audio or video content 
designed to be distributed over the 
internet 

63 The South Australia Briefing 
- Smart Speaker News 

https://www.omnycontent.com/d/playlist/566281f8-200e-4c9f-8378-
a4870055423b/539f19b6-ae6d-4e4d-9b21-ac0d001f6f4e/c4f9bf98-6a08-
4f16-be0f-ac0d001fdec7/podcast.rss 

A program of audio or video content 
designed to be 
distributed over the internet 

64 The Tasmania Briefing - 
Smart Speaker News 

https://www.omnycontent.com/d/playlist/566281f8-200e-4c9f-8378-
a4870055423b/3417072d-fdfa-49a2-a64f-a930002b225d/31d5735a-d787- 
4419-b5e8-ab73017cb967/podcast.rss 

A program of audio or video content 
designed to be distributed over the 
internet 

65 The Victoria Briefing - Smart 
Speaker News 

https://www.omnycontent.com/d/playlist/566281f8-200e-4c9f-8378-
a4870055423b/a7ee56bc-7e19-4bab-9026-ac0d00124f59/fb83a471-e48b-
4872-885b-ac0d0012d87e/podcast.rss 

A program of audio or video content 
designed to be distributed over the 
internet 

66 The Western Australia 
Briefing - Smart Speaker 
News 

https://www.omnycontent.com/d/playlist/566281f8-200e-4c9f-8378-
a4870055423b/a6366452-6a50-43a8-a695-ac0d003a197e/f298d8e7- 
2929-482d-be64-ac0d004379b0/podcast.rss 

A program of audio or video content 
designed to be distributed over the 
internet 
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67 Adelaide Local News https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/adelaide-local-news A program of audio or video content 

designed to be distributed over the 
internet 

68 Breaking News Australia https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/national-breaking-news A program of audio or video content 
designed to be 
distributed over the internet 

69 Brisbane Local News https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/brisbane-local-news A program of audio or video content 
designed to be 
distributed over the internet 

70 Central Queensland Local 
News 

https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/central-queensland-local-news A program of audio or video content 
designed to be 
distributed over the internet 

71 Central West NSW Local 
News 

https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/central-west-local-news A program of audio or video content 
designed to be 
distributed over the internet 

72 Darling Downs Local News https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/darling-downs-local-news A program of audio or video content 
designed to be distributed over the 
internet 

73 Eastern & Wheatbelt WA 
Local News 

https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/eastern-and-  wheatbelt-wa-local-news A program of audio or video content 
designed to be distributed over the 
internet 

74 Eastern Victoria Local 
News 

https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/eastern-victoria-local-news A program of audio or video content 
designed to be 
distributed over the internet 

75 Gold Coast Local News https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/gold-coast-local-news A program of audio or video content 
designed to be distributed over the internet 

76 Hobart Local News https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/hobart-local-news A program of audio or video content 
designed to be distributed over the 
internet 

77 Hunter Local News https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/hunter-local-news A program of audio or video content 
designed to be distributed over the internet 

78 Melbourne Local News https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/melbourne-local-news A program of audio or video content 
designed to be distributed over the 
internet 
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https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/brisbane-local-news
https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/central-queensland-local-news
https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/central-west-local-news
https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/darling-downs-local-news
https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/eastern-and-%20wheatbelt-wa-local-news
https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/eastern-victoria-local-news
https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/gold-coast-local-news
https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/hobart-local-news
https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/hunter-local-news
https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/melbourne-local-news
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79 North Queensland Local 
News 

https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/north-queensland-local-news A program of audio or video content 
designed to be distributed over the 
internet 

80 NSW Mid North Coast Local 
News 

https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/mid-north-coast-local-news A program of audio or video content 
designed to be distributed over the 
internet 

81 Perth Local News https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/perth-local-news A program of audio or video content 
designed to be 
distributed over the internet 

82 Riverina Local News https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/riverina-local-news A program of audio or video content 
designed to be 
distributed over the internet 

83 South West WA Local News https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/south-west-wa-local-news A program of audio or video content 
designed to be distributed over the 
internet 

84 Sydney Local News https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/sydney-local-news A program of audio or video content 
designed to be distributed over the 
internet 

85 The Briefing https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/the-briefing A program of audio or video content 
designed to be distributed over the 
internet 

86 Townsville Local News https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/townsville-local-news A program of audio or video content 
designed to be distributed over the 
internet 

87 Western Victoria Local News https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/western-victoria-local- news A program of audio or video content 
designed to be 
distributed over the internet 

88 Wide Bay Burnett Local 
News 

https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/wide-bay-burnett-local-news A program of audio or video content 
designed to be 
distributed over the internet 

89 Nightly News Tasmania https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCFqxgFA7Qa7AQZcUVDqhqdg A television program or channel 
90 Spencer Gulf News https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCtVLC3bmrOF1GxPYQOkiecw A television program or channel 

 

https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/north-queensland-local-news
https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/mid-north-coast-local-news
https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/perth-local-news
https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/riverina-local-news
https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/south-west-wa-local-news
https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/sydney-local-news
https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/the-briefing
https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/townsville-local-news
https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/western-victoria-local-%20news
https://www.listnr.com/podcasts/wide-bay-burnett-local-news
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCFqxgFA7Qa7AQZcUVDqhqdg
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCtVLC3bmrOF1GxPYQOkiecw

